Health

Health

Local Music

Local Sports
Government
Community Service
Arts / Music
Community Service
Education
Government
Education
Government
Education

Art / Local Tradition
Education

Youth / Music
Government

Public Safety
Education

Preshyterian services

Sleep Matters

Al Hurricane Jr Concert

Marty Sanchez Interview - Upcaming golf tournament
New Mexico Aging & Long Term Services

Coats for Kids :

Al and Amparo Munoz from Las Cruces {(NM music)
LANL Foundation

Interview with Santa Fe Community College President
City of Santa Fe Parks and Recreation - Veterans Event
Santa Fe Public Schools

Congressman Lujan

Public Banking

Los Pasteles

Community in Schools

Santa Fe youth symphony mariachi concert

NM Aging & Long Term Services

Phone interview with outgoing police Chief Ghallagher
What is Net Neutrality?

10/3/2017
10/11/2017
10/12/2017
10/16/2017
10/16/2017
10/24/2017
10/27/2017
10/30/2017
10/31/2017

11/6/2017

11/7/2017
11/10/2017
11/17/2017
11/21/2017
11/28/2017
11/29/2017

12/4/2017

12/8/2017
12/19/2017




KSWV AM 810/99.9 FM - Public Community File 2017

4h Quarter — November 20, 2017
Lightning Boy Foundation Benefit Art Show & Dinner

Buddy Rosacker and his daughter Felicia Rivera were interviewed to dicuss the 1% Annual
Lightning Boy Foundation Inc. Benefit Art Show and Dinner Saturday November 25" at the La
Fonda Hotel. The foundation was established in honor of Valentino ‘Tzigiwhaeno’ Rivera to
nurture and build confidence and integrity in youth through culture and artistic expression.

Valentino Rivera wanted to be remembered as he was, a dancer, teacher, student and healer.

His family created this foundation in his name. Lightning Boy Foundation, supports a tribally
inclusive Lightning Boy Hoop Dance Group and other Youth Performance and Visual Arts
objectives, and above all, trying to love others and our place on Earth.




