Health	Presbyterian services	10/3/2017
Health	Sleep Matters	10/11/2017
Local Music	Al Hurricane Jr Concert	10/12/2017
Local Sports	Marty Sanchez Interview - Upcoming golf tournament	10/16/2017
Government	New Mexico Aging & Long Term Services	10/16/2017
Community Service	Coats for Kids	10/24/2017
Arts / Music	Al and Amparo Munoz from Las Cruces (NM music)	10/27/2017
Community Service	LANL Foundation	10/30/2017
Education	Interview with Santa Fe Community College President	10/31/2017
Government	City of Santa Fe Parks and Recreation - Veterans Event	11/6/2017
Education	Santa Fe Public Schools	11/7/2017
Government	Congressman Lujan	11/10/2017
Education	Public Banking	11/17/2017
Art / Local Tradition	Los Pasteles	11/21/2017
Education	Community in Schools	11/28/2017
Youth / Music	Santa Fe youth symphony mariachi concert	11/29/2017
Government	NM Aging & Long Term Services	12/4/2017
Public Safety	Phone interview with outgoing police Chief Ghallagher	12/8/2017
Education	What is Net Neutrality?	12/19/2017

KSWV AM 810/99.9 FM - Public Community File 2017

4th Quarter – November 20, 2017

Lightning Boy Foundation Benefit Art Show & Dinner

Buddy Rosacker and his daughter Felicia Rivera were interviewed to dicuss the 1st Annual Lightning Boy Foundation Inc. Benefit Art Show and Dinner Saturday November 25th at the La Fonda Hotel. The foundation was established in honor of Valentino 'Tzigiwhaeno' Rivera to nurture and build confidence and integrity in youth through culture and artistic expression. Valentino Rivera wanted to be remembered as he was, a dancer, teacher, student and healer. His family created this foundation in his name. Lightning Boy Foundation, supports a tribally inclusive Lightning Boy Hoop Dance Group and other Youth Performance and Visual Arts objectives, and above all, trying to love others and our place on Earth.